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LOMS T. ROSENBERG, P.C.
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

T.()UIS-T-R0.4ENVBER-G Be Mozieres Building SOIVIA CANTU ROSENBER,.
Attorneys and Counselors at Law

g^,ptatopio, Texas 78205 Office Manager/Paraleg

ROBERT L. WII,SON, TIT Phone (210) 225-5454 SIiELLI L. BAh'I:I
Attorneys and Counselors at Law Fax (210) 225-5450 Sr. Admin. Assist./Paratev,

E-mail: firm@ltrlxw co on
Website: www.Itrlaw.com

August 31, 2005

Honorable Cassandra J. Church
Administrative Law Judge
State Office of Administrative Hearings
300 W. 15t' Street
Austin, Texas 78701

c-° .^--
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-^ ^ c-)

^
co

Via Fax 512/475-49974^ ^
Total Pages:

RL-: SOAH Docket No. 582-03-3275; TCEQ Docket No. 2003-0664-UCR, In Re: The
Application of Bexar Metropolitan Water District To Amend Water CCN No.
10675 in Bexar County, Before the State Office of Administrative Hearings

Dear Judge Church:

Please find enclosed "supplemental exhibits "C" and "D" to BexarMet's Response in
Opposition to SAWS' Motion to Intervene and Remand/Abate. Pursuant to your Order
No. 10, these documents, which were received today, are being circulated to counsel for
all parties.

Sincerely,

F OF LOUIS T . ROSEN^3ERG, P.C.

obert L. ilson M
RLW:slb

Enclosures: Supplemental Exhibit "C" - August 31, 2005 letter to Gilbert Olivares,
from David L. Mann, CEO Mann Development, Ltd.

Supplemental Exhibit "I)" - August 31, 2005 letter to Gil Olivares from
Randy Dyna.

Cc: Seivice List

F. Gilbert Olivares, Esq., General Manager
Adolfo Ruiz, Ih-Hou,5e Counsel
Bexar Metropolitan Water District
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SOAH SERVICE LIST
FOR

SOALI Docket Number 582-03-3725
TCJEQ Docket N o. 2003-0664-UCR.

Todd Galiga, Esq.
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Fax: 512/239-3434 or 0606

Blas Coy, Jr„ Esq.
Office of the Public Interest Counsel
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Fax: 512/239-6377

David L. Earl
Law Offices of Earl & Brown
Fax: 210-222-9100

Janessa G.1exin, Esq.
Fax: 512/404-3520
For BSR Water Company
(Sneckner Partners, Ltd.)

Seagal V. Wheatley, Esq.
Jej*ens & Gilchrist
Fax: 246-5999

Jim Mathews, Esq.
Mathews & Freeland, LLP
Fax: 512/703-2785

THIS FAX TRANSMISSION IS CONFIDENTIAL. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, OR IF YOUHAVE ANY PROBLEMS RECEIVING THIS 'I'R,A.NSb.[ISSION, PLEASE CAI,I,I, (210) 225-5454. THANK YOU.

De Mazieres Building, 322 Martinez Street, San Antonio, Texas 78205
Phone (210) 225-5454 ♦ Fax (210) 225-5450 ♦ E-Mail: fjrm@Itrlaw_coM ♦ Website: www,ltrlaw.com
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August 31, 2005

TO., Mr. S. Gilbert Olivares
Genera manager
Bexar Met Water District
2047 W. Malone
Ssn. Antonio, Texas 78225

bkNN;
mor-mm
, 0 LTD•uQV.':

Re: Water and Sewer Availability to a 60 Acre Tract; located at Bosgf'e1d/B3amo Rd.

Dear Mr. Olivarw;

Zvl'aa», Development is in the process of developing a50 acre tract located on the north
,d Vcnado Creek Outside of Borgfcld Rd, near the intersection of Blanco poad, war

company has been vv'oslmig w& your staff for over a year on this project. Recently 7
have been made aware ftongh the media that tbueare is comv:ovarsy over who maotly has
the pAt to Tzxsv,:de A--^; =d mm uWoztaWy water to the area aotthof :8or,g£;7.d
whii^ ^ bo^ ^y ^^o ^ to %e wUtand HWY 281 to the emt„ .^ ^ ^mugy
= ^oavel^^L

I am enclosing the instructions ftom SAWS directing us to work directly with you
concerning water. we at MM Development desire to continue wozldng with Begaz met
to complete the pcoer.ss of providing water bo 'the above captioned site. Please clati#'y for
us where vva stand with the water.situati,om- We have been satisfied with the Bear Met
process and feel that it would be dm=Aging to start the process over with S,A,WS_

Y respouse to ' would be greatly a,pprcciated.

David L, Maim
CEO Ma= Developmcmt, Ltd

EXHIBIT C
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October 4, 2004

,AivuLfo (Atnie) (3on2ale_-, P.E
GSoI Eaagine.cabd Solutious
P.O. Box £90964
San ,An.tojaio, Texas 78269

]dLec Water and Sewer Ai►aUbili,ty to a.56-Acre Trai:4 located at Borgfeld Drive.

DearMx. Gonzalez:

This is in response to your request forte availability of -vvatct and sewer service to the above
referenced p7roperty,located at $o7C$fetdDrzve, east of the intersection of Blanco Road..

W get Aysflabtiity
The San. Aatoni,o Water System does not have water service near the vlqxslxy of the property.
The propelty for which you aze tnqussting " *at=- service ia situated within the. I3exar
Metropolitan Water D3strict'jidsdic'tion for`water'sdrvieb; .Therefore, should you,have any
questions regaldtug this inquiry, please contact Rose Abiego. with the BexarMelxopd15taa water
Dism.ct at (23:0) 354-6563.

SaAgn SeweK__&VaRxbYiit'y
The ,prapeMy, is located inside the an Antonio Water Syst='5 (SAWS) OutetArea
(OS::,4.) and h= -wdtbx the, CibaelA Creek Watmslxeci.. 'I'li.rre are no -accessible smwer m^^
300 feet of the 14cinity of the propq*. Since aaev3'ar MaiD, eutens}on cannot be est^'^;^ the
San.Aatonrto Water Syste= will not object to the installation of aa individual septic tamk system
to serve the property, provided that the property owner m,ects all zeaiukements sat forth by the
Bocar Couaty.Pub7ic Works Y)epmtmeat, For afttiaa®l information and xocluirrmemts regarding
septic tank 'systems please call •(210) 335,6700 and contact his- Renee Green,at Bear County
Public Works.

Tf the developer chooses to extend the nearest sewer main to the proposed site, heJshe must do so
at his cost, All tie-ins into the Son Aiatozip Water System's collection system must be basied on
fiaXd*ork and in conformance wit the San Antonio Water System's Utility Service Rr..-Watons,
whieh were • passed on xebriiar,y 1$,. 200^ . =,c1 became effective on February 19, 2003. The
de5velopedproperry owner may be required to construct additional sanitary sewer main,
extcasions .(on-site aadbx off si.te), xight of-way acciuisitionS, private sewer ser.'trice laterals
required to sexve tLte property, lift stations and' force main systems, U station upgrades, lift
station maintenance fees (per lift statiat); along -ovith payment of e11 applicable fees in efFect at
time of plat recordation or the latest dVe allowable by law for.propertiGs wiTbh-1 the San Antonio
Water system's OSA. .
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AUG-31=2005-WED 01:21 PM MAlWOI.1}rNG CO. FAX No. 21049IT40

This letter does not constitute a commitvuteat by the SAWS to pxo'vids water and sewer sezvice to
the subject pzoperty. As your developmqnt pl,aus pmgzess. it will bz neceseary for you to plro-Vide
us -with more specific information regarding the proposed development. The act" availability
of water and/or wastewater seviee to the property Will be dependent upoxi the site-specific
requirements snzh as site elevation, pressure zeqZZiremrats, and estimated demand and discharge,
Your engineer sho-Od assess the sift-speoific z'eqoix==%ts pzior to requesting connection to
SAWS infrastrucMro.

If additional information is raTire ►d, please feel free to contact ate at (210) 704-7114 or fax zae
at (210) 704-7025..

Sinc I

Sandra L, Gamez, U497Mex U
Developmaat Berg bivisxon
IU&atmzt=e Development

I

wsssr&Se.vAvfi{) 56-Acre T-r,cti Bor^fi7dbr
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R ANb`^I9YIl^
11815 YH-10 VVEST, SUITE 107
SAN ANTOMO, TEXAS 182,30

1`E'r GpOONE: 210 699-3227 FAX 210 696-6518

Zmsil: lubal ac

August 31, 2005

Mi. Gil Oli'vexes
General Manager
BCXar Mecropol.it, rn Water District
2047 W. Malone
San Antonio, Tex is 78225

Dear Mr. Oliv=e i.,

I am the civner of a-tract of land situtftd in north Be car Coup:ty, 'Z'exm -west of
Hwy 2$1 North 8[id cast of 'Camp Bllll]s_ This tract is generally refeMd to as the scDYNi"

tract. I under= cl that -my,property is toeat®d,witbia the att:a for which both BexarMet

and SAWS have =-ppli.ed for permission to provide water-service.

I am wxil 3g to express my prefesenceVor reosivtmg 3errviee i4om BexarMet.
SexarMctYs thj: .>gieal provider for tbis area because it provides service to contiguous
area to the south and. west of the proposed area. SAWS has no fhdl°ities in the area, and I
believe that they will take substantially longer to .delivw w€.ter to amy property, formhiah
I have plans to e:velop with residential units. Delay in raoc3ving the water as -a result of

'S,ElWS' oonstnl. tion will cause me finanoxal bszm.

YOU,

EXHIBIT D

2:00 In M4oXsaooA srss ass atz Xra Ti:aa $ona/Tc/},,
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